

l'EPI est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité au type sur la base du contrôle interne de la production (**module C**), prévue à l'annexe VI (**catégorie II**)

the PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure based on internal production control (**module C**) set out in Annex VI (**Category II**)

el EPI está sujeto al procedimiento de evaluación de la conformidad con el tipo basada en el control interno de la producción (**módulo C**) a tenor del anexo VI (**categoría II**)

os EPI são sujeitos ao procedimento de avaliação de conformidade com o tipo baseada no controlo interno da produção (**módulo C**) previsto no anexo VI; (**Categoria II**)

Die PSA unterliegt Konformität mit dem Baumuster auf der Grundlage einer internen Fertigungskontrolle (**Modul C**) gemäß Anhang VI (**Kategorie II**)

ŚOI podlegają procedurze oceny zgodności z typem w oparciu o wewnętrzną kontrolę produkcji (**moduł C**) określona w załączniku VI (**kategoria II**)

20.07.2023 / Craywick

Signé par et au nom de/Signed for and on behalf of/Firmado por y en nombre de/Assinado por e em nome de/

Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von/Podpisano w imieniu

Laurent Singer /

Directeur général / General manager



HG930B	ACC930CL	ACC930TL	EVAMAS	EVARIO
				
EVAPRO PLUS	EVA03	EVACANA	EVASPORTN	EVASPORTB
				
EVASPORTNAB	EVASPORTN3	EVASPORTN5	EVALANKA	EVASUD
				
EVASHARKNGA	EVASHARKBBA	EVASHARKGCA	EVASHARKMSA	EVASHARKNJA
				
EVA86	EVA86AB	EVA86ABB	EVASTAR	EVASTARN3
				
EVASTARN5	EVA07	EVALUNABE	EVAMOISS	EVAMOISSA
				
EVALAB	EVALASTE	EVAORAN	EVAMED	EVASTYLE
				
EVA83ABB	EVASUN	EVASUR	EVARED	EVAREDA
				
EVASOUD	EVASAND		Equipements de protection de l'œil Eye protection equipment Equipos de protección ocular Equipamento de proteção ocular Oogbeschermingsmiddelen Środki ochrony oczu Augenschutzrüstung	
				

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We,

MEDICOM SAS
Boulevard de la Chanterie - 49124 Saint Barthélemy d'Anjou – France
Single Registration Number (SRN): FR-MF-000002873

Declare that the declaration of conformity is issued under our sole responsibility and relates to the following product:

Op Air-Pro® Oxygen FFP3 NR D – Type IIR

Respiratory mask without expiratory valve for single use

Category III PPE – Filtering half mask FFP3 NR D

Class I medical device – Medical face mask Type IIR

Basic UDI-DI: 37014074MAIIR52AQ

Product family: #52

Reference	Brand	Links	Color	Size	Option	Packaging
M53214-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	S	-	10 boxes of 50 units
M53214S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	S	Individually packed	10 boxes of 50 units
M53014-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	M	-	10 boxes of 50 units
M53014S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	M	Individually packed	10 boxes of 50 units
M53114-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	L	-	4 boxes of 50 units
M53114S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Headloops	White	L	Individually packed	4 boxes of 50 units

MD intended purpose: Single-use, non-sterile, medical face mask Type IIR, intended to cover the nose and the mouth of the healthcare professional and/or the patient during surgical procedures, medical cares or examinations, in order to prevent risk of cross-contamination and to protect the wearer against splashes of potentially contaminated liquids. Medical face masks may also be worn by patients or other persons to reduce the risk of spread of infections, particularly in epidemic or pandemic situations.

PPE intended purpose: Single-use, non-sterile, respiratory FFP3 NR D filtering half mask, intended to cover the nose, the mouth and the chin of the user to protect him against solid particles and aerosols.

The object of the declaration described above complies with the following Union harmonisation legislations:

- Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment
- Regulation (EU) 2017/745 on medical devices

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

Personal Protective Equipment	Medical Device
EN 149:2001+A1:2009	EN 14683:2019+AC:2019

Conformity assessment procedure:

- **Personal protective equipment:**

The notified body APAVE (0082) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU-type examination certificate n° 0082/1467/079/07/22/0390.

The product is subject to the conformity to type assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) under surveillance of the notified body APAVE (0082).

- **Medical device:**

The product is subject to the procedure set out in Annex IV of Regulation (EU) 2017/745 and do not require an EU-type examination certificate by a notified body.

Signed for and on behalf of: Sandrine ENGELS, President of Medicom Europe

Name: Yannick CHEVALIER

Place of issue: Saint Barthélemy d'Anjou

Function: European Quality, Regulatory and R&D Director

Date of issue: 2024-03-21

Signature:



DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Nous,

MEDICOM SAS

Boulevard de la Chanterie - 49124 Saint Barthélemy d'Anjou – France

Single Registration Number (SRN): FR-MF-000002873

Déclarons que la déclaration de conformité est établie sous notre seule responsabilité et concerne le produit suivant :

Op Air-Pro® Oxygen FFP3 NR D – Type IIR

Respiratory mask without expiratory valve for single use

Category III PPE – Filtering half mask FFP3 NR D

Class I medical device – Medical face mask Type IIR

Basic UDI-DI: 37014074MAIR52AQ

Product family: #52

Référence	Marque	Liens	Couleur	Taille	Option	Conditionnement
M53214-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	S	-	10 boîtes de 50 unités
M53214S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	S	Emballé individuellement	10 boîtes de 50 unités
M53014-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	M	-	10 boîtes de 50 unités
M53014S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	M	Emballé individuellement	10 boîtes de 50 unités
M53114-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	L	-	4 boîtes de 50 unités
M53114S-WH-MB	KOLMI	Elastiques transverseaux	Blanc	L	Emballé individuellement	4 boîtes de 50 unités

Destination DM : Masque médical Type IIR à usage unique, non stérile, destiné à couvrir le nez, la bouche et le menton du personnel soignant et/ou du patient lors de procédures chirurgicales, de soins ou d'exams médicaux, dans le but de prévenir des contaminations croisées et de protéger le porteur des éclaboussures de liquides potentiellement contaminés. Les masques médicaux peuvent également être portés par des patients ou d'autres personnes pour réduire le risque de propagation des infections, notamment dans un contexte d'épidémie ou de pandémie.

Destination EPI : Demi-masque filtrant FFP3 NR D à usage unique, non stérile, destiné à couvrir le nez, la bouche et le menton du porteur dans le but de le protéger contre les particules solides et les aérosols.

L'objet de la déclaration, décrit ci-dessus, est conforme aux législations d'harmonisation de l'Union suivantes :

- Règlement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux équipements de protection individuelle
- Règlement (UE) 2017/745 relatif aux dispositifs médicaux

Les normes harmonisées et spécifications techniques suivantes ont été appliquées :

Equipement de Protection Individuelle	Dispositif Médical
EN 149:2001+A1:2009	EN 14683:2019+AC:2019

Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité :

- **Equipement de protection individuelle :**

L'organisme notifié APAVE (0082) a effectué l'examen UE de type (module B) et a établi l'attestation d'examen UE de type n°0082/1467/079/07/22/0390.

Le produit est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la qualité du mode de production (module D) sous la surveillance de l'organisme notifié APAVE (0082).

- **Dispositif médical :**

Le produit est soumis à la procédure prévue à l'Annexe IV du Règlement (UE) 2017/745 et ne nécessite pas d'attestation d'examen UE de type par un organisme notifié.

Signé pour le compte de : Sandrine ENGELS, Présidente Medicom Europe

Nom : Yannick CHEVALIER

Lieu d'établissement : Saint Barthélemy d'Anjou

Fonction : Directeur Europe Qualité, Règlementaires et R&D

Date d'établissement : 2024-03-21

Signature :



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We,

WeeSafe

1 Rue du Centre, Immeuble Le Fujy, 93160 Noisy Le Grand – France

Declare that the declaration of conformity is issued under our sole responsibility and relates to the following product:

WEECOVER MAX 1

Category III Personal Protective Equipment – Protective Coverall Type 5-6

Reference	Size
WL-C1-03	L
WL-C1-04	XL
WL-C1-05	XXL
WL-C1-06	XXXL

The object of the declaration described above complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment.

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

EN ISO 13688:2013
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009
EN ISO 13982-1:2005+A1:2010
EN 1073-2:2002

Notified body:

The notified body SHIRLEY (2895) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU-type examination certificate n°SH01480.

The PPE is subject to the conformity to type assessment procedure based on quality assurance of the production process (Module D) under surveillance of the notified body SHIRLEY (2895).

Name: Thierry GUYOT

Place of issue: Noisy-Le-Grand

Function: Administrative manager

Date of issue: 05/12/2023

Signature:

End of validity date: 26/09/2028



DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Nous,

WeeSafe

1 Rue du Centre, Immeuble Le Fujy, 93160 Noisy Le Grand – France

Déclarons que la déclaration de conformité est établie sous notre seule responsabilité et concerne le produit suivant :

WEECOVER MAX 1

Equipement de protection individuelle de catégorie III – Combinaison de protection Type 5-6

Référence	Taille
WL-C1-03	L
WL-C1-04	XL
WL-C1-05	XXL
WL-C1-06	XXXL

L'objet de la déclaration, décrit ci-dessus, est conforme aux dispositions du Règlement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux équipements de protection individuelle.

Les normes harmonisées et spécifications techniques suivantes ont été appliquées :

EN ISO 13688:2013
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009
EN ISO 13982-1:2005+A1:2010
EN 1073-2:2002

Organisme notifié :

L'organisme notifié SHIRLEY (2895) a effectué l'examen UE de type (module B) et a établi l'attestation d'examen UE de type n°SH01480.

L'EPI est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la qualité du mode de production (module D) sous la surveillance de l'organisme notifié SHIRLEY (2895).

Nom : Thierry GUYOT

Lieu d'établissement : Noisy-Le-Grand

Fonction : Responsable administratif

Date d'établissement : 05/12/2023

Signature :

Date de fin de validité : 26/09/2028





Schedule of Approval
Certificate Number: SH01480

First Issued:	05 December 2023	Page No:	2 of 5
Issue date:	05 December 2023	Issued by:	Shirley® (Notified Body No. 2895)
Expiry date:	26 September 2028	Shirley® ref:	SH-032222

Manufacturer: WeeSafe

Technical file ref: 521286

Shirley®, specified as a "notified body" under the terms of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council on personal protective equipment, did undertake the relevant type approval procedures for the equipment identified below which was found to be in compliance with the relevant provisions of Annex V (Module B) of the Regulation and with the applicable essential health and safety requirements, subject to any conditions in the schedule attached hereto.

The certificate relates specifically to the PPE items described and depicted in the manufacturer's Technical File, copies of which are held by the manufacturer and Shirley®, and not to any other items.

The certificate remains valid unless cancelled or revoked, provided the conditions in the attached schedule are complied with and the equipment remains satisfactory in service.

Description of product

Type 5/type 6 SMS Coverall consisting of:

Weecover Max1 (WL-C1-0X)

Weecover Max1 blue (WL-C1B-0X)

Weecover Max1 integral (WL-C1-0XI)

Available in the following materials:

Main Fabric: Xianghe Huaxin nonwoven fabric; 100% Polypropylene (55 g/m²) (White / Blue / Red)

CONTINUED ON PAGE 3



Schedule of Approval
Certificate Number: SH01480

First Issued: 05 December 2023
Issue date: 05 December 2023
Expiry date: 26 September 2028

Page No: 3 of 5
Issued by: Shirley® (Notified Body No. 2895)
Shirley® ref: SH-032222

Manufacturer: WeeSafe
Technical file ref: 521286

Manufacturers Technical Specification

Not Applicable.

Limitations of Use

- Usage, maintenance and storage as per manufacturer's instructions.
- The User Information has been assessed in the English language only. It is the responsibility of the Manufacturer / Authorised Representative to ensure the content and accuracy of the User Information presented in other languages.
- The garment listed above meets the requirements of EN 1073-2:2002 except for the Puncture Resistance of the fabric, which meets Class 1 rather than Class 2 as required by the standard. The end user must decide on the basis of a risk assessment whether the resistance to puncture of the garment is acceptable.

Observations

- Not Applicable.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 4



Schedule of Approval
Certificate Number: SH01480

First Issued: 05 December 2023
Issue date: 05 December 2023
Expiry date: 26 September 2028

Page No: 4 of 5
Issued by: Shirley® (Notified Body No. 2895)
Shirley® ref: SH-032222

Manufacturer: WeeSafe
Technical file ref: 521286

Approval Documents

- Fabric test report Nos. 521371/C/AN; 521371/E/FTS; 17RA04216; GZHT91022056
- Design assessment report No. 522141/A/CS
- Garment test report Nos. 602-00972(a); 602-00972(c); 602-00972(d); 521371/B/AN; 52141B-A; 602-01266R(b)
- Innocuousness test report Nos. 29/00407/12/13; 35693

CONTINUED ON PAGE 5



Schedule of Approval
Certificate Number: SH01480

First Issued:	05 December 2023	Page No:	5 of 5
Issue date:	05 December 2023	Issued by:	Shirley® (Notified Body No. 2895)
Expiry date:	26 September 2028	Shirley® ref:	SH-032222
Manufacturer: WeeSafe			
Technical file ref: 521286			

Terms and Conditions associated with the issue of this EU Type-Examination Certificate

1. This certificate is issued subject to Shirley®'s standard terms of business, available from our website.
2. Production is limited to the site(s) listed in the manufacturer's Technical File, copies of which are held by the manufacturer and Shirley®, and not to any other production site(s).
3. The client must implement appropriate changes as notified by Shirley®.
4. The client must ensure the certified product is representative of the ongoing manufactured product.
5. The client must make provision for access to relevant documents and records.
6. The client must investigate complaints associated with the certified products. Records of such complaints, and actions taken, must be kept by the client and made available to Shirley® when requested.
7. The client must only make claims consistent with the scope of certification,
8. The client must not make any misleading or unauthorised comments regarding the certified product or the certification body.
9. The client must upon suspension, withdrawal, or termination of certification discontinue the use of all advertising matter that contains any reference thereto and take action to return this certificate to Shirley®.
10. The client must comply with the requirements for the use of the notified body number as detailed below.
11. Any change to the product or quality manual / quality plan shall be immediately notified to Shirley®.
12. This certificate is issued in the English language only. It is the responsibility of the Manufacturer / Authorised Representative to obtain and supply language versions acceptable to the country where the product is to be sold. This certificate remains the property of Shirley® and will be withdrawn if any of the conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.
13. The EC mark consists of the letters 'CE', in the form given in Annex II of Regulation (EC) No 765/2008 and for category III PPE, followed by the number of the notified body involved in production control monitoring (Module C2 or D).
14. This certificate does not authorise the use of the Mark of Conformity (the 'CE mark'), which may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer's Declaration of Conformity issued when Module C2 or D of the Regulation is fully complied with and controlled by a written agreement with a notified body.

Use of Notified Body Number

1. The Notified Body Number must only be used
 - a. In direct association with products or systems covered by this Type-Examination Certificate.
 - b. by holder(s) of the Certificate.
2. Use of Shirley® Notified Body Number does not extend to other companies which are:
 - a. part of the same corporate group as the Certificate holding company: or
 - b. named in a Certificate, for example as a supplier.
3. Particular care must always be taken to avoid the association of the Shirley® Notified Body Number with other products or systems or schemes and with claims or information not contained in the Shirley® document.

If any of the above requirements are not met Shirley® will seek to suspend, withdraw or terminate this certificate.

END OF SCHEDULE

FR/ REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 DU PARLEMENT EUROPÉEN ET DU CONSEIL du 9 mars 2016
DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ
GB/ REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ES/REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO de 9 de marzo de 2016
DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD
PT/ REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DO PARLAMENTO EUROPEU E DO CONSELHO de 9 de março de 2016
DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE
DE/ VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES vom 9. März 2016
EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
PL/ ROZPORZĄDZENIE PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016 r.
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant:
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante:
A presente declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller:
Niniejszą deklarację zgodności wydaje się na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta:



SINGER FRERES

Port 4101, Rue de l'Europe Zone Eurofret, Craywick 59279 Loon-Plage, France

Equipement de protection individuel référence / Personal Protective equipment, reference
Equipo de protección individual referencia / Equipamentos de proteção individual referência
Persönliche Schutzausrüstungen, Referenz
w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej referencje

LAT2005

L'EPI/The PPE/ El EPI/ Os EPI/ Die PSA / ŠOI

est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable / is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation/

es conforme con la legislación de armonización de la Unión aplicable / está em conformidade com a legislação da União de harmonização aplicável

entspricht den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego

Norme(s) / Standard(s) / Norma(s) / Norme(n) / Norm

EN 420 : 2003 + A1 : 2009

EN 388 : 2016 (1.0.0.0.X)

EN ISO 374-1 : 2016 (Type B / K P T)

EN ISO 374-5 : 2016

L'organisme notifié / The notified body / El organismo notificado/O organismo notificado/ Die notifizierte Stelle/Jednostka notyfikowana

**SATRA Technology Europe Limited,
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, D15YN2P, Ireland**

Numéro/ Number/ Número/ Kennnummer/Numer

2777

a effectué l'examen UE de type **(module B)** prévu à l'annexe V et a établi l'attestation d'examen UE de type N° :
performed the EU type-examination **(Module B)** set out in Annex V and issued the EU type-examination certificate N° :

ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo **(módulo B)** a tenor del anexo V y ha expedido el certificado de examen UE de tipo n° :
efetuou o exame UE de tipo **(Módulo B)** previsto no anexo V e emitiu o certificado de exame UE de tipo
hat die EU-Baumusterprüfung **(Modul B)** gemäß Anhang V durchgeführt und die EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
przeprowadziła badanie typu UE **(moduł B)** określone w załączniku V i wydała certyfikat badania typu UE
2777/10930-03/E01-01



Singer Frères, Zone Eurofret, Port 4101, Craywick, 59279 Loon-Plage (France)

Tel 00 33 3 21 28 28 29 00 / Fax 00 33 3 28 28 29 01

www.singer.fr

l'EPI est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la qualité du mode de production (**module D**), prévue à l'annexe VIII (**catégorie III**) sous la surveillance de l'organisme notifié **SATRA (N°2777)**

the PPE is subject to the conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (**module D**) set out in Annex VIII (**Category III**) under surveillance of the notified body **SATRA (N°2777)**

el EPI está sujeto al procedimiento de evaluación de la conformidad con el tipo basada en el aseguramiento de la calidad del proceso de producción (**módulo D**) a tenor del anexo VIII (**categoría III**) bajo la supervisión del organismo notificado **SATRA (N°2777)**

os EPI são sujeitos ao procedimento de avaliação de conformidade com o tipo baseada na garantia da qualidade do processo de produção (**módulo D**) previsto no anexo VIII; (**Categoria III**) sob vigilância do organismo notificado **SATRA (N°2777)**

Die PSA unterliegt konformität mit dem baumuster auf der grundlage einer qualitätssicherung bezogen auf den produktionsprozess (**Modul D**) gemäß Anhang VIII (**Kategorie III**) unter Überwachung der notifizierten Stelle **SATRA (N°2777)**

ŚOI podlegają procedurze oceny zgodność z typem w oparciu o zapewnienie jakości procesu produkcji (**moduł D**) określona w załączniku VIII (**kategoria III**) pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikującej **SATRA (N°2777)**

2020.03.03/ Craywick

Signé par et au nom de/Signed for and on behalf of/Firmado por y en nombre de/Assinado por e em nome de/

Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von/Podpisano w imieniu

Karl Tiquet /

Responsable qualité / Quality manager



LAT2005



Gant sans support. Avec flockage. Paume gaufrée. Bord dentelé. Enduction latex. Flocage coton.

Flocklined dipped glove, unsupported. Glove in latex. Cotton flocklined. Embossed palm and fingers.

Guante sin soporte y flocado. Palma gofrada. Borde dentado. Recubrimiento látex. Flocado algodón.

Handschuh ohne Trägergewebe. Beflockt. Gitterprofil in der Innenhand. Gezackter Rand. Latexbeschichtung. Baumwollflock.

FR/ REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 DU PARLEMENT EUROPÉEN ET DU CONSEIL du 9 mars 2016
DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ
EN/ REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ES/REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO de 9 de marzo de 2016
DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD
PT/ REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DO PARLAMENTO EUROPEU E DO CONSELHO de 9 de março de 2016
DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE
DE/ VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES vom 9. März 2016
EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
PL/ ROZPORZĄDZENIE PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016 r.
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant:
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante:
A presente declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller:
Niniejszą deklarację zgodności wydaje się na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta:



SINGER FRERES

Port 4101, Rue de l'Europe Zone Eurofret, Craywick 59279 Loon-Plage, France

Equipement de protection individuel référence / Personal Protective equipment, reference
Equipo de protección individual referencia / Equipamentos de proteção individual referência
Persönliche Schutzausrüstungen, Referenz
w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej referencje

**HG930B – ACC930CL – ACC930TL – EVAMAS – EVARIO – EVAPRO PLUS – EVA03 – EVACANA
EVASPORTB – EVASPORTN – EVASPORTNAB – EVASPORTN3 – EVASPORTN5 – EVALANKA
EVASUD – EVASAND – EVASHARKBBA – EVASHARKGCA – EVASHARKMSA – EVASHARKNJA
EVASHARKNGA – EVA86 – EVA86AB – EVA86ABB – EVA83ABB – EVASTAR – EVASTARN3
EVASTARN5 – EVA07 – EVALUNABE – EVAMOUSS – EVAMOUSSA – EVALAB – EVALASTE –
EVAORAN – EVAMED – EVASTYLE – EVASUN – EVARED – EVASUR – EVAREDA – EVASOUD**

L'EPI/The PPE/ El EPI/ Os EPI/ Die PSA / ŚOI

est conforme à la législation d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable / is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation/

es conforme con la legislación de armonización de la Unión aplicable / está em conformidade com a legislação da União de harmonização aplicável

entspricht den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego

Norme(s) / Standard(s) / Norma(s) / Norme(n) / Norm

EN 166: 2001 // EN 169: 2002 & 1992 // EN 170: 2002 & 1992

EN 171: 2002 & 1992 // EN 172: 1994 // EN 175: 1997

L'organisme notifié / The notified body / El organismo notificado/O organismo notificado/ Die notifizierte Stelle/Jednostka notyfikowana

BSI Group The Netherlands B.V.,

John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Numéro/ Number/ Número/ Kennnummer/Numer

2797

a effectué l'examen UE de type (**module B**) prévu à l'annexe V et a établi l'attestation d'examen UE de type N° :
performed the EU type-examination (**Module B**) set out in Annex V and issued the EU type-examination certificate N° :

ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo (**módulo B**) a tenor del anexo V y ha expedido el certificado de examen UE de tipo n° :

efetuou o exame UE de tipo (**Módulo B**) previsto no anexo V e emitiu o certificado de exame UE de tipo

hat die EU-Baumusterprüfung (**Modul B**) gemäß Anhang V durchgeführt und die EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung

przeprowadziła badanie typu UE (**moduł B**) określone w załączniku V i wydała certyfikat badania typu UE

CE696994